

No. 14-826-cv

No. 14-832-cv(CON)

In the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit

CHEVRON CORPORATION,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

HUGO GERARDO CAMACHO NARANJO, JAVIER PIAGUAJE PAYAGUAJE, STEVEN
DONZIGER, THE LAW OFFICES OF SEVEN R. DONZIGER, DONZIGER & ASSOCIATES,
PLLC,
Defendants-Appellants,

(caption continues on inside cover)

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Southern District of New York (The Honorable Lewis A. Kaplan)

DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR PANEL REHEARING AND REHEARING EN BANC

Burt Neuborne
40 Washington Square South
New York, New York 10012
burt.neuborne@nyu.edu
212 998-6172

*Counsel for Defendants-Appellants
Hugo Gerardo Camacho Naranjo
and Javier Piaguaje Payaguaje*

STRATUS CONSULTING, INC., DOUGLAS BELTMAN, ANN MAEST,

Defendants-Counter-Claimants,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of authorities	ii
Appellants’ petition for panel rehearing, and for rehearing <i>en banc</i> in 14-0832	1
Introduction	1
Argument.....	4
I. The District Court lacked <i>in personam</i> jurisdiction over the defendants-appellants in 14-0832.....	4
II. No cause of action exists against appellants Naranjo and Payguage.....	8
III. The District Court lacked power to substitute its factual judgment for the ruling of the National Court of Ecuador as to whether the <i>sala unica</i> of the Provincial Court of Sucumbios had carried out a <i>de</i> <i>novo</i> review of the trial court record.	11
Conclusion.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baldayaque v. United States</i> , 338 F.3d 145 (2d Cir. 2003).....	12
<i>Chevron Corp. v. Naranjo</i> , 667 F.3d 232 (2d Cir. 2012).....	9, 12
<i>Erie R. Co. v. Tompkins</i> , 304 U.S. 64 (1938).....	8
<i>Hazel-Atlas Glass Co. v. Hartford Empire Co.</i> , 322 U.S. 238 (1944)	10
<i>Holland v. Florida</i> , 130 S. Ct. 2549 (2010)	11
<i>Insurance Company of Ireland v. Compagnie des Bauxites de Guinee</i> , 456 U.S. 694 (1982)	6
<i>J. McIntyre Machinery, Ltd. v. Nicaastro</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2780 (2011)	5
<i>Maples v. Thomas</i> , 132 S. Ct. 912 (2012)	12
<i>Morrel v. Nationwide Mutual Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 188 F.3d 218 (4th Cir. 1999)	10
<i>Ornelas v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 690 (1996)	14
<i>Satcorp International Group v. China National Import & Export Corp.</i> , 917 F. Supp. 271 (S.D.N.Y. 1996).....	6
<i>United States v. Beggerly</i> , 524 U.S. 38 (1998).....	10
<i>Volkart Brothers, Inc. v. M/V Palm Trader</i> , 130 F.R.D. 285 (S.D.N.Y. 1990).....	6

Walden v. Fiore,
134 S. Ct. 1115 (2014)5

Statutes

New York Recognition Act
(NYCPLR §§ 5301-5309).....9

Other authorities

Deborah DeMott, *The Lawyer as Agent*, 67 Fordham L. Rev. 301 (1998) 11

**APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR PANEL REHEARING, AND FOR
REHEARING *EN BANC* IN 14-0832**
